A33300 ( 113,628 ) ( 100,930 )
A33500 ( 77,805 ) ( 90,032 )
AAAA

( 506,413 ) 403,390

B00010
( 35,502 ) -

B00030
667 -

B00300 - ( 359 )
B00400 - 120,201
B01400

- 2,916
B02400

15,780 67,627
B02600 810,283 -
B02700 ( 595,563 ) ( 118,632 )
B02800 14,934 2,421
B03700 ( 14,422 ) -
B03800 - 984
B04100 ( 382 ) -
B04300 ( 63 ) 32,783
B05400 ( 47,110 ) ( 29,692 )
B05500 1,783 -
B06500 ( 923,937 ) ( 1,297,299 )
B06600 548,222 13,374
B06800 2,655 1,137,335

-103-

107 106
B07100 ( $ 1,315 ) $ 96
B07500 107,164 55,437
B07600 460,271 137,788
BBBB 343,465 124,980

C00100 599,000 696,664
C00200 ( 808,642 ) -
C00500 194,953 109,882
C01600 1,135,526 203,879
C01700 ( 480,000 ) ( 1,832,761 )
C03000 28,508 6,319
C04500 ( 327,603 ) ( 131,042 )
C04900 ( 37,118 ) -
C05500 1,331 -
C05800 ( 38,424 ) ( 3,551 )
C09900 30,895 -
CCCC 298,426 ( 950,610 )

DDDD 30,996 ( 115,615 )

EEEE 166,474 ( 537,855 )

E00100 1,803,189 2,341,044

E00200 $ 1,969,663 $ 1,803,189

-104-

107 106 1 1 12 31

( ) 43 12

24,000

15,000,000

7,747,805

( ) 105 12 30

107

58 11

108 3 27

( )

IFRS IAS IFRIC SIC

IFRSs

IFRSs

-105-

1. IFRS 9

IFRS 9 IAS 39

IFRS 7 IFRS 9

107 1 1

107 1 1 IAS 39 IFRS

9

IAS 39 IFRS 9 IAS 39 IFRS 9
$ 1,803,189 $ 1,803,189 1

3 2,654,425 2,654,425 1

854,943 854,943 1

18,781 18,781 1
330,927 855,239 2

424,617 424,617 -

7,990 7,990 4

604,463 604,463 3

1,939,220 1,939,220 5

7,223,995 7,223,995 5

74,541 74,541 -

1 0 7 1 1

I A S  3 9

1 0 7 1 1

I F R S  9

1 0 7 1 1 1 0 7 1 1 1 0 7 1 1

$ 507,148 $ - $ - $ 507,148 $ - $ - $ -

IAS 39

107 1 1 - 604,463 - 604,463 134,770 ( 134,770 ) - 3

IFRS
9

- ( 7,990 ) - ( 7,990 ) 2,706 ( 2,706 ) - 4

507,148 596,473 - 1,103,621 137,476 ( 137,476 ) -

-106-

1 0 7 1 1

I A S  3 9

1 0 7 1 1

I F R S  9

1 0 7 1 1 1 0 7 1 1 1 0 7 1 1

IAS 39
$ - $ 7,990 $ - $ 7,990 $ - $ - $ - 4

IAS 39
- 9,163,215 - 9,163,215 - - - 5

IAS 39
- 330,927 524,312 855,239 130,714 332,870 60,728 2

- 9,502,132 524,312 10,026,444 130,714 332,870 60,728

IAS
39

- 5,331,338 - 5,331,338 - - - 1

- 5,331,338 - 5,331,338 - - -
$ 507,148 $ 15,429,943 $ 524,312 $ 16,461,403 $ 268,190 $ 195,394 $ 60,728

1 0 7 1 1

I A S  3 9

1 0 7 1 1

I F R S  9

1 0 7 1 1 1 0 7 1 1 1 0 7 1 1

$ 909,776 $ 23,641 $ 933,417 $ 15,238 $ 7,479 $ 924 6

1

IAS 39

IFRS 9

2 IAS 39

IFRS 9

107 1 1

524,312

463,584

60,728

IAS 39

IFRS 9

107 1 1

130,714 130,714

-107-

27,031

27,031

3 IAS 39

IFRS 9

134,770 134,770

8,834 8,834

4 IAS 39

IFRS 9

2,706

2,706

5 IAS 39

IFRS 9

6 IFRS9 107

1 1 23,641

7,479

15,238 –

306

618

2. IFRS 15

IFRS 15

IAS 18 IAS 11

IFRS 15 IAS 18

-108-

107 1 1

IFRS 15 IFRS 15 107 1 1

1 0 7 1 1

I A S 1 8

1 0 7 1 1

I F R S 1 5
$ - $ 9,681 $ 9,681

IAS18 9,681 ( 9,681 ) -

$ -

107 IAS 18 IFRS 15

IAS 18

107 12 31
( $ 7,191 )

7,191
$ -

3. IAS 40

IAS 40

107 1 1

107

107 1 1

-109-

( ) 108 IFRSs

IASB 1
2015-2017 2019 1 1

IFRS 9 2019 1 1 2

IFRS 16 2019 1 1
IAS 19 2019 1 1 3
IAS 28 2019 1 1
IFRIC 23 2019 1 1

1

2 107 1 1

3 2019 1 1

1. IFRS 16

IFRS 16

IAS 17 IFRIC 4

IFRS 16 108 1 1

IFRS 16

IAS 17 IFRIC 4

IFRS 16

IFRS 16

IFRS 16

-110-

IFRS 16

IAS 17 108 1 1

(2) IAS 36

(1)

(2) 107 108 1

1 IAS 36

(3) 108 12 31

(4) 108 1 1

(5)

108 1

1 IFRS 16

108 1 1

107 12 31 1 0 8 1 1

$ - $ 96,977 $ 96,977
578 ( 578 ) -

- 206,266 206,266
14,809 ( 14,809 ) -

- 1,924,166 1,924,166
$ 15,387 $ 2,212,022 $ 2,227,409

-111-

107 12 31 1 0 8 1 1

$ - $ 192,622 $ 192,622
- 2,016,451 2,016,451

$ - $ 2,209,073 $ 2,209,073

$ - $ 2,949 $ 2,949
$ - $ 2,949 $ 2,949

( ) IASB IFRSs

IASB 1
IFRS 3 2020 1 1 2
IFRS 10 IAS 28

IFRS 17 2021 1 1
IAS 1 IAS 8 2020 1 1 3

1

2 2020 1 1

3 2020 1 1

( )

IFRSs

-112-

( )

1

3

1. 1

2. 2 1

3. 3

( )

1.

2. 12

3. 12

1.

2. 12

3. 12

( )

-113-

( )

-114-

( )

( )

-115-

-116-

( )

( )

-117-

( )

( )

( )

-118-

1.

(1)

107

A.

B.

a.

b.

3

-119-

a.

b.

3

C.

106

A.

-120-

B.

C.

-121-

3

(2)

107

12

12

12

106

-122-

360

[…]

A32125 ( 280 ) -
A32130 ( 632 ) ( 85 )
A32150 ( 3,030 ) ( 2,649 )
A32160 61,292 ( 46,984 )
A32180 11,223 5,679
A32190 ( 1,128 ) ( 191,207 )
A32210 - 1,353
A32240 ( 2,456 ) ( 27,685 )
A33000 ( 73,472 ) 278,236

107 106 1 1 12 31

-222-

107 106
A33300 ( $ 74,031 ) ( $ 71,273 )
A33500 ( 31,341 ) ( 10,326 )
AAAA ( 178,844 ) 196,637

B00300 - ( 359 )
B00400 - 120,201
B01800 ( 620,000 ) ( 182,000 )
B02400 15,780 67,627
B02700 ( 13,077 ) ( 3,993 )
B03800 ( 130 ) -
B04300 ( 570 ) -
B04400 - 32,783
B06500 - ( 686,060 )
B06600 320,422 -
B06700 ( 1,256 ) -
B06800 - 360
B07100 971 ( 971 )
B07500 24,743 16,328
B07600 258,982 302,308
B07600 287,940 55,252
BBBB 273,805 ( 278,524 )

C00100 - 727,000
C00200 ( 275,000 ) -
C00500 194,953 109,882
C01600 585,493 -
C01700 - ( 832,936 )
C03100 ( 922 ) ( 766 )
C04900 ( 37,118 ) -
C04500 ( 387,390 ) ( 154,956 )
CCCC 80,016 ( 151,776 )

DDDD 42,850 ( 86,078 )

EEEE 217,827 ( 319,741 )

E00100 494,481 814,222

E00200 $ 712,308 $ 494,481

-223-

107 106 1 1 12 31

43 12

24,000

15,000,000

7,747,805

58 11

108 3 27

( )

IFRS IAS IFRIC SIC

IFRSs

IFRSs

1. IFRS 9

IFRS 9 IAS 39

IFRS 7 IFRS 9

-224-

107 1 1

107 1 1 IAS 39 IFRS

9

IAS 39 IFRS 9 IAS 39 IFRS 9
$ 494,481 $ 494,481 1

3 1,132,026 1,132,026 1

391,165 391,165 1

11,455 11,455 1
116,560 497,672 2

123,820 123,820 -

7,990 7,990 4

352,046 352,046 3

982,045 982,045 5

5,447,420 5,447,420 5

29,909 29,909 -

107 1 1

I A S  3 9

107 1 1

I F R S  9

107 1 1 107 1 1

$ 161,719 $ - $ - $ 161,719 $ - $ -

IAS
39

107 1 1

- 352,046 - 352,046 27,808 ( 27,808) ( 3)

IFRS 9 - ( 7,990) - ( 7,990) 2,706 ( 2,706) ( 4)
161,719 344,056 - 505,775 30,514 ( 30,514)

IAS 39
- 7,990 - 7,990 - - ( 4)

-225-

107 1 1

I A S  3 9

107 1 1

I F R S  9

107 1 1 107 1 1

IAS 39 $ - $ 6,429,465 $ - $ 6,429,465 $ - $ - ( 5)

IAS 39 - 116,560 381,112 497,672 100,516 280,596 ( 2)

- 6,554,015 381,112 6,935,127 100,516 280,596

IAS 39 - 2,029,127 - 2,029,127 - - ( 1)
- 2,029,127 - 2,029,127 - -

$ 161,719 $ 8,927,198 $ 381,112 $ 9,470,029 $ 131,030 $ 250,082

1 0 7 1 1

I A S  3 9

1 0 7 1 1

I F R S  9

1 0 7 1 1 1 0 7 1 1

$ 12,282,701 $ 105,189 $ 12,387,890 $ 152,398 $ 47,209 6

1

IAS 39

IFRS 9

2 IAS 39

IFRS 9

107 1 1

381,112

IAS 39

IFRS 9

107

1 1

100,516 100,516

3 IAS 39

IFRS 9

-226-

27,808 27,808

4 IAS 39

IFRS 9

2,706

2,706

5 IAS 39

IFRS 9

6 IFRS9 107

1 1 105,189

47,209

152,398

2. IFRS 15

IFRS 15

IAS 18 IAS 11

IFRS 15 IAS 18

107 1 1

IFRS 15 IFRS 15 107 1 1

-227-

1 0 7 1 1

I A S 1 8

1 0 7 1 1

I F R S 1 5
$ - $ 5,801 $ 5,801

IAS18 5,801 ( 5,801 ) -

$ -

107 IAS 18 IFRS 15

IAS 18

107 12 31
( $ 5,521 )

5,521
$ -

( ) 108 IFRSs

IASB 1
2015-2017 2019 1 1

IFRS 9 2019 1 1 2

IFRS 16 2019 1 1
IAS 19 2019 1 1 3
IAS 28 2019 1 1
IFRIC 23 2019 1 1

1

2 107 1 1

3 2019 1 1

1. IFRS 16

IFRS 16

IAS 17 IFRIC 4

-228-

IFRS 16 108 1 1

IFRS 16

IAS 17 IFRIC 4

IFRS 16

IFRS 16

IFRS 16

IFRS 16

IAS 17 108 1 1

(2) IAS 36

(1)

(2) 107 108 1

1 IAS 36

(3) 108 12 31

(4) 108 1 1

-229-

(5)

108 1

1 IFRS 16

108 1 1

107 12 31 1 0 8 1 1

$ - $ 41,939 $ 41,939

- 1,316,291 1,316,291
- 19,959 19,959
- 2,949 2,949

$ - $ 1,381,138 $ 1,381,138

$ - $ 46,337 $ 46,337
- 1,331,852 1,331,852

$ - $ 1,378,189 $ 1,378,189

$ - $ 2,949 $ 2,949
$ - $ 2,949 $ 2,949

( ) IASB IFRSs

IASB 1
IFRS 3 2020 1 1 2
IFRS 10 IAS 28

IFRS 17 2021 1 1
IAS 1 IAS 8 2020 1 1 3

1

2 2020 1 1

-230-

3 2020 1 1

( )

( )

1

3

1. 1

2. 2 1

3. 3

( )

1.

2. 12

-231-

3. 12

1.

2. 12

3. 12

( )

-232-

( )

( )

-233-

( )

-234-

( )

( )

-235-